Letter of Transmittal

Submitted to:					
Andrew Alles					
WI Dept. of Natural Resources					
101 S. Webster St.	PO BOX 7921				
MadisonWI53707 7921					
Date:					
6/18/2020	Attached				
Job:					
Mack's Service Corner	• Under Separate Cover				

Contents:

Well Abandonment Forms for the Mack's Service Corner site located at 1711 W Center Street in Milwaukee, WI. BRRTS #: 03-41-208431

Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms for the above site as requested in your email correspondence dated 5/29/20. The wells have been properly abandoned and no investigative waste remains on-site. Attached are well abandonment forms documenting that the work was completed. Following your review of this information and closure packet revisions please forward the "Final Closure" letter to our client and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: Roslyn Henderson c/o Mitchell Braverman - Client

> **METCO** 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

☐ Verification Only of Fill	and Seal		ng Water Manageme	nt 🔲	Watershed/Wa	stewater	[X]Remedia	ition/Redevelopmen		
1. Well Location Information		April 18 au		2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation				
	ique Well # of	Hicap #		Facility Nam	e					
MILWAUKEE	ved Well				Mack's S	Service Corner				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees ar	rd Minutes) Metho	d Code (see	Instructions	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)					
43 • 4.05	'N	0 0000 (200	n iou dedonio			241143760				
87 . 56.03				License/Per	mit/Monitoring	#				
W/W NW W SE	Section To	wnship Rar	nge [x] E	Original We						
or Gov't Lot#	18	7 N 2				lyn Henderson				
Well Street Address				Present We						
1711 W Center Street						slyn Henderson				
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP	Code	-Mailing Add	ress of Present					
Milwaukee		53206-		01		9782 N Ar	rowwood Ro			
Subdivision Name		Lot #		City of Pres		1942)	State WI	ZIP Code 53092-		
				PURP WATER	Mequ					
Reason For Removal From Servi	ce WI Unique We	# of Replace	ement Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Screer	n, Casing & Se	aling water			
Sampling Complete				Pump an	d piping remov	ved?	H,	es HNo XIN		
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole	Information			Liner(s) r	emoved?		ĽY	es $\square_{No} [x]_{N}$		
[v].	Original Construct	tion Date (mm	n/dd/yyyy)	Screen re	moved?			es [X]No DN		
X Monitoring Well	9/2	28/2010		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No No						
Water Well	If a Well Construc	tion Report is	available,	Was casi	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes No No N/					
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.			Did sealir	Did sealing material rise to surface?					
Construction Type:				Did mate	rial settle after	24 hours?		es [x]No \prod_{N}		
X Drilled Driven	(Sandpoint)	Dug		1-10-0000000000000000000000000000000000	, was hole reto	A DADISSON A		es DNo XN		
Other (specify):						ised, were they hy safe source?	vdrated -	res \square_{No} [x] _N		
Formation Type:						g Sealing Materia		es 110 t-110		
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	☐ Bedi	al.			ctor Pipe-Gravi		or Pipe-Pump	ed		
Total Well Depth From Ground S				Screen	ned & Poured		oplain): Grav			
1		Diameter (in	.) 2		nite Chips)	T O O O O O	филту.			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		Depth (ft.)		Sealing Mate	enais Cement Grout	Г	T Clau Sand	Slurry (11 lb./gal. w		
Edwer Bristion Brameter (iii.)	3.25	excharate)	5		Cement (Concr	oto) Court		Sand Slurry " "		
,	F ₌₋ 1			Concr			Bentonite			
Was well annular space grouted?	[X] _{Yes}	∐ No L	_ Unknown			Monitoring Well Bo		•		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wa	ter (feet)		[X] Bentor			tonite - Ceme			
4	1	8.0	07		ar Bentonite		tonite - Sand			
5. Material Used To Fill Well /	Deliberate	- 1 (FE) 1/3P (LE		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	TA.				
Commission of the Commission o	Drillinole	ounitality its t	EKROSTE		C. ALCATANA SANCE	lbs				
Bentonite Chips				Surface	15	24				
•	-									
							WARTER STATE	221102 1000 12		
6. Comments					Pre-difficulty of the					
Monitoring Well MW-1	P.									
7. Supervision of Work	er cal E			10 1 1 2 D.		TOTAL STATE	DNR Use	Only		
Name of Person or Firm Doing F	Iling & Sealing Lie	cense #	Date of F		g (mm/dd/yyyy	/) Date Received	Note	ed By		
Rob Wilmoth - METCO				6/8/2020		Lagrania de la constanta de la		Aug Line		
Street or Route				elephone Nur		Comments	500 T			
709 Gillette St				(608) 781-		Bridge Staff of				
City	State			Signature of	Person Doing	Work	Date	Signed		
La Crosse	I WI	54603	i -	INVE	14			6/9/2020		

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route to: Waters Remod	shed/Wastewater diation/Redevelopment	Waste Management	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION 4400-113A Rev. 7-98	CTI
Mock's Surice Comes Local	diation/Redevelopment I Grid Location of Well ft.	N E. S & D. W.	Well Name - /	
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No. [Local	l Grid Origin 🔲 (estimate	ed:) or Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well ID	No.
			Date Well Installed	_
241143760 Section	on Location of Waste/Source	ft. E. S/C/N	Date Well Installed 128120	10
Type of Well	114 of SE 1/4 of Sec_	/8.T. 07 N.R. 22 6 W	Well Installed By: Name (first, last) a	and Fi
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. u L	tion of Well Relative to Wa Upgradient s Downgradient n	Sidegradient	Boden State Drilling	
A. Protective pipe, top elevation		1. Cap and lock?	Ø Yes □	No
B. Well casing, top elevation		2. Protective cover p	•	9.
4		a. Inside diameter b. Length:		/ ft
	4	c. Material:	Steel PA	7 -
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MSL or	/_ ft		Other 🗆	- mile
12. USCS classification of soil near screen: GP GM GM GC GW SW G		d. Additional prot If yes, describe		
SM SC ML MH CL P	CH U	3. Surface scal:	Bentonite 🗆	
13. Sieve analysis performed?	M No	W	Concrete A	-111
14. Drilling method used: Rotary	1 1562 3	4. Material between	well casing and protective pipe:	774.
Hollow Stem Auger	M 41 M		Bentonite 🔄	3
Other D			Other 🗆	A8414
15. Drilling fluid used: Water □ 0 2 Air □	7 A 1 💹 1	5. Annular apace sea		
Drilling Mud 0 3 None 0	101		ud weight Bentonite-sand slurry []	
		cLbs/gal in	ud weight Bentonite slurry □ te Bentonite-cement grout □	1 5
16. Drilling additives used? ☐ Yes ☐	No B		volume added for any of the above	
Describe		f. How installed:	Tremie []	-
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if required):	-		Tremie pumped	
17. Source of water (amount attant) see, it requires).		6. Bentonite seal:	Gravity Eff a. Bentonite granules	
		00)	/8 in. □1/2 in. Bentonite chips M	
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. MSL or _	1_n	200	Other	70071241
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSL or _	_4.0 n.	7. Fine sand meterial	: Manufacturer, product name & mesi	sh size
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSL or _	45a	b. Volume added	ft ³	15.75
1. Screen joint, top ft. MSL or _			d: Manufacturer, product name & mes	sh siz
	1.300	b. Volume added	ft ³	400 300
. Well bottom ft. MSL or _		9. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 Flush threaded PVC schedule 80	24
. Filter pack, bottomft. MSL or _	13.7a.		Other []	20013
. Borchole, bottom ft. MSL or _		10. Screen material:	Factory cut	11
		a. Scieditype.	Continuous slot	9
Borehole, diameter	No.	b. Manufacturer _	Mono Play	1000
1. O.D. well casing _ 2.2 in.		c. Slot size: d. Slotted length:	0. <i>Q</i> /	Q in
l. L.D. well casing2-0 in.		11. Backfill material (t		14
hereby certify that the information on this form is		7 1 11		44.20

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reposts is required by chr. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on those forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

City

La Crosse

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: X Remediation/Redevelopment Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information WI Unique Well # of County Hicap # acility Name Removed Well Mack's Service Corner MILWAUKEE acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 241143760 4.05 icense/Permit/Monitoring # 87 56.03 Original Well Owner 1/4/1/4 Section Township Range SE [X] E Roslyn Henderson or Gov't Lot # 18 7 22 W resent Well Owner Well Street Address Roslyn Henderson 1711 W Center Street Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 9782 N Arrowwood Road Milwaukee 53206-City of Present Owner ZIP Code State Subdivision Name ot # 53092-Mequon WI Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service Yes Pump and piping removed? -No Sampling Complete No [X]N/A 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? $T_{\text{Yes}} [x]_{\text{No}}$ Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? X Monitoring Well □_{No} 9/28/2010 Casing left in place? Water Well □No XYes If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. □ No [X]_{Yes} Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: □Yes [X]No Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled No ___ Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Yes X N/A If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): $\square_{No} [x]_{N/A}$ Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) 5 8.25 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Bentonite Chips Concrete $[x]_{Yes}$ Unknown L No Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chlos Bentonile - Cement Grout 11.94 Bentonite - Sand Slurry Granular Bentonite 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft) To (ft) lhs **Bentonite Chips** Surface 15 24 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-2 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Noted By License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received **Rob Wilmoth - METCO** 6/8/2020 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette St., Ste. #3 (608) 781-8879

State

WI

ZIP Code

54603-

Signature of Person Doing Work

Date Signed

6/9/2020

	Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment Local Grid Location of We	Waste Management Other	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTIC Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name	Local Grid Location of We	1	Well Name 2
Mock's Surice Corner	n		E. MW-2
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin [(est	imated:) or Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	f at	Long	or
Facility ID	ATTACAMENT HOUSE OF THE STREET		
24/143760	St. Planof		
Type of Well	Section Location of Waste/		m m d d y y y y
Well Code /	NW 1/4 of 58 1/4 of S	cc. /8.T. 07 N.R 22	W Went instance by: Name (hist, lest) and Fin
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative to	Waste/Source Gov. Lot Numb	a his
Sourcefi. Apply _	d Downgradient n		Bodger State Drilling
	O R MSL	1. Cap and lock	
B. Well casing, top elevation	-0.5 R MSL	2. Protective co	
		a. Inside dian	7
C. Land surface elevation	_Q_fLMSL	b. Length:	/_ fi.
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	fr Table	c. Material:	Steel 💆 04
	THE RESERVE AND A STREET OF THE PERSON OF TH		Other 🗆 🏩
12. USCS classification of soil near screen	1 / /3	d. Additional	
	W D SP D	If yes, des	cribe:
SM C SC C ML C MH C	The CHRI A	3. Surface scal:	Bentonite 🛘 30
Bedrock 🗆		3. Surface scan.	Concrete M 01
13. Sieve analysis performed?	Yes 🕼 No		Other D
14. Drilling method used: Rot	ary □ 50 8	4. Material betw	reen well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Au	iger ₩ 41	8 8 8	Bentonite 2 30
	ther 🗆 🗎	8 188	Other 🗆
	1 8	5. Amular space	
15. Drilling fluid used: Water [0 2	Air □ 01 🔯		al mud weight Bentonite-sand slurry [] 35
Drilling Mud [] 03 N	fone 1 99		al mud weight Bentonite slurry 31
			ntonite Bentonite-cement grout 5 0
16. Drilling additives used?	Ces DVNo		Ft 3 volume added for any of the above
Prince of the second se	18	71 B888 IN	
Describe		f. How instal	
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requ	1 000	8 888	
-Ar -			Gravity W 08
		6. Bentonite sea	
	1 - 18	b. □1/4 in.	₩3/8 in. □ 1/2 in. Bentonite chips 🖼 32
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. MSI	or 1_11.	C	Other 🗆 🚃
F. Fine sand, top ft. MSI	. or 4.0 ft.		erial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSI	450	1 180 / "	- W.M.
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSI	or	b, Volume ad	
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSI	or 5_n.	- OH	891 344
	150	b. Volume ad	ded ft ³
I. Well bottom	or/5.ft.	9. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 59 23
0.00 0.00 15	156		Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 24
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL	or _ 12.2 ft.		Other 🗆
		10. Screen materi	al: _ <u>SCH 40</u>
K. Borehole, bottom ft. MSL	or/2:2ft.\	a. Screen type	Factory cut 🗐 11
			Continuous slot 0 1
L. Borehole, diameter 8.25 in.			Other 🗆 💮
		b. Manufactur	er morroflex
M. O.D. well casing 2.2 in.		c. Slot size:	0.00 in.
W. C.D. WELL COMING IN.		d. Slotted len	
N. I.D. well casing2_0 in.		7	ial (below filter pack): None 1 4 Other 1
I hereby certify that the information on this for	orm is true and correct to the	best of my knowledge.	***
Signature.	Firm	•	
Dwl Lencon	Senta	ul Env. Service	(
C INC C CONTROL		SCHOOL R SHOWS	

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Verification Only	of Fill and Seal	Route to: Drinking Water Waste Manager	=	Watershed/Wa Other:	stewater	[X] Remediation	on/Redevelopment			
1. Well Location Info	rmation	100 x 200 i 400 i 400 i 10	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation	andless accord				
County	WI Unique Well # of Removed Well	Hicap #	Facility Nam	е	Service Corner		and the second second			
Lattitude / Longitude (Des	grees and Minutes) Meth	- nod Code (see instruction	ns)	ID or PWS)	241143760					
87_ • _56.03 .	'w		Original Wel							
1/4 NW 1/4 S		- 00	E		lyn Henderson					
or Gov't Lot #	18	7 N 22	Present Wel	l Owner						
Well Street Address 1711 W Center Street					slyn Henderson					
Well City, Village or Town	1	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Add	ress of Present		rowwood Road	a			
Milwaukee		53206-	City of Pres	ent Owner	3/02 IV AI		IP Code			
Subdivision Name		Lot #	0.17 017 100	Mequ	ion	WI	53092-			
Reason For Removal Fro	m Service WI Unique W	/eli # of Replacement We	4. Pump,	Iner, Screen	n, Casing & Se	aling Materia				
Sampling Complete			Pump an	d piping remov	red?	L.Ye				
3. Well / Drillhole / Bo	orehole Information	h juba sa fek	Liner(s) r	emoved?		∐Ye				
X Monitoring Well		ction Date (mm/dd/yyyy	Screen re	moved?		L-lye				
	9	/28/2010	Casing le	Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N						
Water Well		uction Report is available	Was casi	Was casing cut off below surface?						
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.		Did sealir	Did sealing material rise to surface?						
Construction Type:			Did mate	rial settle after	24 hours?	ĽYe				
X Drilled Other (specify):	Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug		, was hole reto te chips were u	opped? ised, were they his isafe source?	Ul∕ye ydrated □	The second second			
				Market Street,	sate source? g Sealing Materia		s $\square_{No} [x]_{NiA}$			
Formation Type: [X] Unconsolidated Formation Type:	mation	drock		ctor Pipe-Gravi	The second secon	 or Pipe-Pumped	3			
Total Well Depth From G	Cinion.			ned & Poured nite Chips)	[X] Other (Ex	oplain): <u>Gravit</u>	у			
Lower Drillhole Diameter		ng Depth (ft.)	Neat C	cement Grout Cement (Concr	rete) Grout		Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt. and Slurry " "			
Was well annular space g	grouted? [X] Yes	□ No □ Unknor	Am Concri		Monitoring Well Bo	Bentonite Cl	hips			
If yes, to what depth (feel	t)? Depth to W	/ater (feet) 4.56	[X] Bentor		Ben	ntonite - Cement ntonite - Sand SI				
5. Material Used To Fill	Well / Drillhole		From (ft)	To (ft.)	lbs					
Bentonite Chips			Surface	15	24					
6. Comments				5285-H1518	Sales Market	MANAGE HIS SECOND				
Monitoring Well MW	-3			4-12-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-						
7. Supervision of Wo	el	-,	400		The second	DND Has O				
Name of Person or Firm I		icense # Date o	f Filling & Spalin	a (mm/ddhaaa	/) Date Received	DNR Use O				
Rob Wilmoth - METCO		Date 0	6/8/2020	э (пипослууу)	, Data Received	Voied				
Street or Route			Telephone Nur	nber	Comments					
709 Gi	llette St., Ste. #3		(608) 781-			SHORE FIRE				
City	Sta	te ZIP Code	Signature of	Person Doing	Work		Signed			
La Crosse	. Lv	VI 54603-	100	76	-		6/9/2020			

	Waste Management MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name Mock's Sturice Corner Local Grid Location of Well ft.	ft. Well Name w - 3
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No. Local Grid Origin (estimate	
Lat,Lo	
Facility ID 2 A 1 14-27 len St. Planeft N	ft E. S/C/N Date Well Installed 128,20 (0
Section Location of Waste/Source	THE WALL TO STATE OF THE STATE
Well Code / 1/4 of Sec. /	P.I. DIN, K. ALW
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. u Upgradient s Us	Sidegradient Roy Lat Number
Source ft. Apply d Downgradient n 1	AND KIDWIT
A. Protective pipe, top elevation ft MSL	1. Cap and lock?
B. Well casing, top elevation ? ft. MSL	2. Protective cover pipe: a. Inside diameter:
A	b. Length:
/	c. Material: Steel D 0
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MSL or /_ ft.	Other D
12. USCS classification of soil near screen:	d. Additional protection?
GP GM GC GW GSW GSP GSW GSP GSW GSW GSP GSW	If yes, describe:
Bedrock	3. Surface scal: Bentunite 1 30
13. Sieve analysis performed? Yes W No	Concrete P 0 1
14. Drilling method used: Rotary ☐ 5 0	4. Material between well casing and protective pipe;
Hollow Stem Auger # 41	Bentonite 2 3
Other 🗆 💮	Other 🗆
	5. Annular space seal: a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite 29 3 3
15. Drilling fluid used: Water 0 0 2 Air 0 0 1 Drilling Mud 0 0 3 None 1 99	bLbs/gal mud weight Bentonite-sand alurry [] 35
Diming Mad [103] None the 99	cLbs/gal mud weight Bentonite slurry [3]
16. Drilling additives used? ☐ Yes ☐ No	d % Bentonite Bentonite-cement grout 5 (6 Ft 3 volume added for any of the above
	f. How installed: Tremie [] 0
Describe	Tremie pumped 🛘 02
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if required):	Gravity 💇 0 8
	6. Bentonite seal: a. Bentunite granules [] 33
10	b. □1/4 in. №3/8 in. □1/2 in. Bentonite chips № 32
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. MSL or ft.	/ c Other 🗆 💥
F. Fine sand, topft. MSL or4.0 ft.	7. Fine sand material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
G. Filter pack, topft. MSL orft.	b. Volume added ft ³
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSL or ft.	8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size
n. Screen joint, up	b. Volume added ft ³
. Well bottomft. MSL or/5 ft.	9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 10 2 3 Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 2 24
Filter pack, bottomft. MSL orft.	Other D
Rembole bottom ft MSL or 15.5h	10. Screen material: SCH 46
K. Borehole, bottom ft. MSL or ft.	a. Screen type: Factory cut [11 Continuous slot
Borehole, diameter _ 8.25 in.	Continuous slot 01
	b. Manufacturer Monoflex
A. O.D. well casing	c. Slot size: 0.00 in. d. Slotted length: -10 ft.
N. 1.D. well casing2.0 in.	11. Backfill material (below filter pack): None 2 14 Other 1
hereby certify that the information on this form is true and correct to the best	
necessity certain man the intermitation of this tente is true and correct to the best	

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and buresu. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be

City

La Crosse

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Date Signed

6/9/2020

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, WIs. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: X Remediation/Redevelopment Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name Removed Well Mack's Service Corner **MILWAUKEE** acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 241143760 4.05 'N .icense/Permit/Monitoring # 87 56.03 Original Well Owner 1/4/1/4 Range [x] E Section **Fownship** NW SE Roslyn Henderson or Gov't Lot # 18 22 W Present Well Owner Well Street Address Roslyn Henderson 1711 W Center Street Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 9782 N Arrowwood Road Milwaukee 53206-ZIP Code City of Present Owner State Subdivision Name ot# 53092-Mequon WI Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason For Removal From Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Ves Pump and piping removed? Sampling Complete □ No 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Yes [X]No Original Construction Date (mm/dd/vvvv) Screen removed? X Monitoring Well [x]_{Yes} □_{No} 9/28/2010 Casing left in place? Water Well [X]Yes \square No If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. X Yes No Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: $\square_{\text{Yes}} [x]_{\text{No}}$ Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? □Yes □No If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): $\square_{\mathsf{No}} [x]_{\mathsf{N/A}}$ Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Dlameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) 15 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Casing Depth (ft.) 8.25 5 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Sturry " " Concrete Bentonite Chips [X]_{Yes} No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chlps Bentonite - Cement Grout 5.08 Bentonite - Sand Slurry Granular Bentonite 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole To (ft.) lbs From (ft.) Surface Bentonite Chips 15 24 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-4 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Noted By License # Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received **Rob Wilmoth - METCO** 6/8/2020 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 709 Gillette St., Ste. #3 608) 781-8879

ZIP Code

54603-

Signature of Person Doing Work

State

WI

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route to:	Watershed/Wastewater [] Remediation/Redevelopmen	Waste Mans	ngement [MONITORING WELL CONS Form 4400-113A Rev. 7		CTIC
Facility/Project Name	Remediation/Redevelopmen Local Grid Location of We ft	II DN		Well Name		
mock's Surice Come	ft	L ⊟S:	r. 🖁 E.	mw-A		
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin (es	nmated: 🔲) or	Well Location or	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR V		No.
Facility ID 241143740	St. Planef Section Location of Waste/		ft. E. S/C/N	Date Well Installed 9 1 281	20	10
Type of Well Well Code/	NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of S Location of Well Relative t	Sec. /8.T. 07	N. R. 22 W	Well Installed By: Name (first,	last) ar	nd Fi
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. Source ft. Apply		☐ Sidegradient	Gov. Lot Number	Badel State Dri	ling	
	O fL MSL		Cap and lock?	加	es 🗆	No
	-0.5 n. MSL	2	Protective cover p	ipe:	4	
6			a. Inside diameter	:	_ 7	_ in.
C. Land surface elevation	Q R MSL		b. Length:		/	<u>_</u> ft.
		TO SHE	c. Material:		cl 🍱	
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	10-1440-1		*		nar 🗖	
12. USCS classification of soil near screen		I K	d. Additional prot		ಜ 🖪	No
GP GM GC GW S			If yes, describe			
SM SC ML MH C	The CH [Surface scal:	Benton	ite 🗆	3 (
Bedrock		M M \ '	Cullett Stal.	Concr	etc 🎮	
	Yes DI No	M M '			or \square	
14. Drilling method used: Rot	ary □ 50	3 3 4.	Material between	well casing and protective pipe:	770-270	
Hollow Stem Au		₩ ₩		Benton		1277
Oi	ther 🗆 🕮 📗	₩ ₩			cer 🗆	
			Annular space sea			
15. Drilling fluid used: Water 0 0 2	Air U 01			ud weight Bentonite-sand sh		3 5
Drilling Mud □ 0 3 N	one pa 99	∰ K c	Lbs/gal m	ud weight Bentonite slan	ту 🗆	31
46 Dalling additions mad?	Zee CMNIe	S S d	% Bentonj	te Bentonite-cement gr	out 🗆	50
16. Drilling additives used?	es DINo	8 88 c	Ft	volume added for any of the abo	WG	
Describe		🖁 🔛 f.	How installed:		de 🗆	0
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requi		× ×		Tremie pump		
17. Source of water (attach analysis, il requi	ned):	8 188			ty 🔛	
			Bentonite seal:			3 3
	/ .		b. 1/4 in. M3	/8 in. □ 1/2 in. Bentonite ch	ps 🗖	3 2
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. MSI	or 1_ft		С	Oth	a 0	42
F. Fine sand, top ft MSl	.or4.0 a.	7.	Fine sand material	: Manufacturer, product name &	k mesh	h size
G. Filter pack, top ft. MS1	or42A.		b. Volume added	ft ³		Ma Ma
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSL	or5.	*	Filter pack materia	l: Manufacturer, product name	& mesl	h size
			b. Volume added	ft3		
I. Well bottom	or /5 n.	9.	Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 4	-	23
I. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL	15.2	國人	- 1217	Flush threaded PVC schedule 8	1	24
J. Filter pack, bottom It. MSL	, or 11.	10	Someon maranial:	Othe	45	252
K Borehole bottom ft MSL	or 15.50		Screen material: _	Pastonia	70	20
K. Borehole, bottom ft. MSL	01-232	· •	. Screen type:	Factory of Continuous slo		11
L Borehole, diameter _ 8.25 in.					-	0 1
L Borehole, diameter _ 3 in.		\ .	. Manufacturer _		er 🗆	43
M. O.D. well casing _ 2.2 in.		10	. Slot size:	mara Fack	0.04	
1 -		\ d	er - conserve - conserve		-11	
N. I.D. well casing2_0 in.			Backfill material (t		т 🗆	14
I hereby certify that the information on this for	orm is true and correct to the	e best of my knowl	edge.			
Signature	Firm	iel Env.	454	P 1		

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and resum them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on those forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:

Verification Only of Fil	ll and Seal		Drinking Wat Waste Mana		H.	Vatershed/Wa Other:	stewater	[X] Remed	iation/Redevelop	ment
1. Well Location Informatio	n de la company		8 J. M. 14.	Herielli	2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation			
	nique Well # of	Hicap	#		Facility Name)	Service Corner	112-20-014-01-0	THE PERSONNELLER	
MILWAUKEE		_			Casilla ID (C		service Corner			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees a	ind Minutes) N	lethod Code	e (see instruc	ctions)	Facility ID (F	D OF PVVS)	241142760			
43 - 4.05	'N				Liannan/Dara	nit/Monitoring	241143760			
87 • 56.03	·w			_	Licaiserren	morwormoning	TP			-
14/4 NW 14 SE	Section	Township	Range I	v1E	Original Well					
or Gov't Lat #	18	7	N 22	Àw F		V.C.M. CO.	lyn Henderson			
Well Street Address			111	- ''	Present Well					
1711 W Center Street					The contract of the same		slyn Henderson			
Well City, Village or Town		We	II ZIP Code		Mailing Addr	ess of Presen		1.0		
Milwaukee		0.000	53206-		011 15		9782 N Ar	rowwood R		
Subdivision Name			#		City of Prese			State	ZIP Code	
- The Third Connector of the Connector o					THE RESERVE	Mequ		WI	53092-	2007781
Reason For Removal From Sen	vice WI Uniqu	e Well # of f	Replacement	Well	4. Pump, L	Iner, Scree	n, Casing & Se	aling Mate	rial	de dese
Sampling Complete	_				Pump and	piping remov	ved?			N/A
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehol	e Information	ı Diğilək		ele atr	Liner(s) re	moved?				X] _{N/A}
F1	Original Cons	struction Da	te (mm/dd/y)	ууу)	Screen re	moved?			Yes [X]No	JN/A
X Monitoring Well		12/21/2	010		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No No					
Water Well	If a Well Cor	struction Re	eport is availa	able,	Was casir	ng cut off belo	w surface?	[x]	Yes No [$\exists_{N\!/\!A}$
Borehole / Drillhole	please attac	h	***************************************			g material rise			Yes No [$\square_{N/A}$
Construction Type:					STATES IN COLUMN	ial settle after			Yes [x]No [$J_{N/A}$
[X] Drilled Driven	(Sandpoint)		Dug			was hole rete		Prometry of the Party of the Pa		X] _{N/A}
Other (specify):	000				If bentonit	e chips were u	used, were they he safe source?	drated -		x] _{N/A}
Formation Type:		***************************************				The second secon	g Sealing Materia		ives Lano L	- 1N/A
[X] Unconsolidated Formation		Daylords				tor Pipe-Grav	-	or Pipe-Pum	ped	
		Bedrock	-t ('- \		Screen	ed & Poured	[x] Other (Ex			
Total Well Depth From Ground	15	asing Diame	2 rer (in.)			nite Chips)		фімпіў.		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		asing Depth			Sealing Mate	nais ement Grout	Г	T May Sar	nd Slurry (11 lb./g	tuu lei
LOWER DIMINOIS DIAMETER (III.)	8.25	asing Depth	5			ement (Conc	roto) Grount	-	-Sand Slurry " "	
	r1				Concre			Bentonite	-	
Was well annular space grouted	17 [X]Y	es LIN	No LJUnk	mown	(C) (C) (C) (C)	2-2	Aonitoring Well Bo		× 35000000 €0 35	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to	o Water (fee	et)			ite Chips	-	tonite - Cerr	•	
4			11.47			ar Bentonite		tonite - San		
5. Material Used To Fill Well /	Drillhole	Maria de	da Mui		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs		122 (2 101)	1
Bentonite Chips		The second series			Surface	15	24		-	
	8					13				
a comment of the comment	State House and						F-0-1078-79-74-18-10-	TORIS DE LA		-BYIDROE
6. Comments				net refer	STATE STATES			Transfer of		
Monitoring Well MW-5										
7. Supervision of Work	F.M.		77				of unonestiment	DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doing I	Filling & Sealing	License	# Dat	e of Fil	ling & Sealing	mm/dd/yyy	y) Date Received		oted By	
Rob Wilmoth - METCO					6/8/2020			L. Litel		
Street or Route				Te	lephone Nun	ber	Comments			10 21
709 Gillette S	st., Ste. #3			(608) 781-8		With Earlie			100
City			IP Code			Person Poing	Work	Da	ate Signed	
La Crosse		WI	54603-		1/2/	110			6/9/2020	

	Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopme	nt Other	agement	Form 4400-113A	Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name Mock's Shurice Comes	Remediation/Redevelopme Local Grid Location of W	CII UN.		Well Name - 5	5
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin	stimated: 🔲) or	Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No.	
Facility ID 24/143740	St. Plano	fL N,		Date Well Installed	2112010
Type of Well Well Code /	Section Location of Wast NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of	Sec. /8.T. 07	N, R 22 8 W	Well Installed By: Na	d d y y y me (first, last) and
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	Location of Well Relative u Upgradient d Downgradient	s Sidegradient	Gov. Lot Number	Baden Stat	e Drilling
			. Cap and lock?		Yes N
	-0.5 R MSL	H 10 2	. Protective cover p		1
	Q_fLMSL		b. Length:		-7
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	, Downson		c. Material:		Steel 🗷
12. USCS classification of soil near screen	Mark State Control	1 人類經濟	d. Additional prot	ection?	Other 🗆 🕍
GP □ GM □ GC □ GW □ S	SW 🗆 SP 🗆				
SM SC ML MH C	т и сн п	間 園 \ `3	. Surface scal:		Bentonite []
13. Sieve analysis performed?	Yes 🕼 No				Concrete (Concrete Concrete Co
14. Drilling method used: Rot	tary 🗆 5 0	4	. Material between	well casing and protecti	50
Hollow Stem Au	iger 2 41 ther □				Bentonite 2
	inei 🖸 💥		Amular space scal	a. Granular/Chippe	Other 🗆 🖔
15. Drilling fluid used: Water 0 2	Air 🗆 01			ud weight Bentonite	
Drilling Mud [] 03 N	Ione (# 99	₩ •	Lbs/gal m	ad weight Bente	onite slurry []
16. Drilling additives used?	Yes DINO	3 3 4	Bentonit	volume added for any o	ement grout []
		i i		vinding masks for unly	Tremie [] (
Describe				Tren	nie pumped 🗆 🛭
17. Source of Water (attach analysis, it requ	nous.		Bentonite seal:	a Pentern	Gravity 🗗 0 ite granules 🗀 3
				/8 in. □1/2 in. Ben	
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. MSI	L orft.	DOM 1G208	C		Other 🗆 🖹
F. Fine sand, top ft MSI	Lor 4.0 ft.	7.	Fine sand meterial:	Manufacturer, produc	
S. Filter pack, top ft. MSI	or 450		b. Volume added		3
I. Screen joint, top ft MSI		8.		l: Manufacturer, produ	
			b. Volume added	ft	3
. Well bottom	or15.ft.	9		Flush threaded PVC so Flush threaded PVC so	
Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL	. or 15 ft.		2-1- P. L	7.7.1	Other 🗆 🖫
Borchole, bottom fr. MSL	or 15 ft.	311111	Screen material: L. Screen type:	· ·	SCH 40
					nuous slot 🗆 0
Borehole, diameter 8.25 in.				Maranelow	Other 🛘 🙎
L. O.D. well casing _ 2.2 in.		/ 0	o. Manufacturer Slot size: Slotted length:	Man Juck	0.00
I.D. well casing2_0 in.			Backfill material (b	elow filter pack):	None 1 1
hereby certify that the information on this f		he heat of my know!	ladae		

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

☐ Verification Only of Fill ar	nd Seal		g Water Managemer		Watershed/Wa	stewater	[X] Remedi	iation/Redevelopment	
1. Well Location Information	经财富的			2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation			
	e Well # of	Hicap#		Facility Nam	ie				
MILWAUKEE Removed	VVeII				Mack's S	Service Corner			
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and M	Ainutes) Metho	d Code (see i	netouctione	Facility ID (I	ID or PWS)				
43 • 4.05	'N	u 0000 (366 II	natiuctions)			241143760			
	[License/Per	mit/Monitoring	非			
<u>87</u> • <u>56.03</u> ·	·w				n - Arthur C				
W/W NW W SE	Section To	wnship Ran	ge [x] E	Original We		dere Handausan			
or Gov't Lot #	18	7 N 22		Present We		lyn Henderson			
Well Street Address				Present vve	No operational	slyn Henderson			
1711 W Center Street				Mailing Add	ress of Presen				
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP 0	Code	- walling Add	1000 011 100011		rowwood R	oad	
Milwaukee		53206-		City of Pres	ent Owner	7,021,111	State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name		Lot #		J., 07, 100	Mequ	ion	wi	53092-	
				4. Pump.		n, Casing & Se	10000	rial	
Reason For Removal From Service	WI Unique We	# of Replace	ement Well	101111111111111111111111111111111111111	V-10-113-0-113-0-11-1			[v]	
Sampling Complete			_		d piping remov	/ed?			
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole In	3938 H 323-310, H 333-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3			4	emoved?				
X Monitoring Well	iginal Construc		/dd/yyyy)	Screen re					
Noter Mail		2/21/2010		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/ Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes No N/					
i ii	a Well Constru- ease attach.	ction Report is	available,	Was cas	ng cut off belo	w surface?			
Construction Type:	case attacat.				ng material rise			Yes No NA	
F 7	t t tS				rial settle after			Yes [X] No [N/A	
	ndpoint)	Dug			, was hole reto			Yes LINo LIN/A	
Other (specify):				with water	r from a known	used, were they his safe source?	Juliana	Yes UNO [X]N/A	
Formation Type:				-	on a second control of the second control of	g Sealing Materia			
[X] Unconsolidated Formation	Bed	rock			ictor Pipe-Grav		or Pipe-Pum		
Total Well Depth From Ground Surfa	ace (ft.) Casing	Diameter (in.	.)		ned & Poured mite Chips)	[X] Other (Ex	oplain): <u>Gra</u>	ivity	
15			2	Sealing Mat	erials				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 8.25	Casing	Depth (ft.)	5	Neat (Cement Grout	Ī	Clay-Sar	nd Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.	
0.23	9		3	Sand-	Cement (Concr	rete) Grout	Bentonite	e-Sand Slurry " "	
Was well annular space grouted?	[X] Yes	\square_{No}	Unknown	Concr		I,	Bentonite		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wa	ter (feet)				Nonitoring Well Bo		-	
	Depui to wa	(2) (2	50	[X] Bento			tonile - Cerr		
4		11,	.59	The state of the state of	lar Bentonite	∟ Ben	tonite - San	1 Slurry	
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Dril	lhole			From (ft)	To (ft.)	lbs			
Bentonite Chips				Surface	15	24			
	2								
XIIII.)							n.		
6. Comments				是表現			arts find		
Monitoring Well MW-6									
7. Supervision of Work	2011	V. C		e 7500			DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fillin	g & Sealing Li	cense #	Date of F	illing & Sealir	ng (mm/dd/yyyy	y) Date Received		oted By	
Rob Wilmoth - METCO	3		8	6/8/2020			100		
Street or Route			T	elephone Nu	mber	Comments		Par in the late	
709 Gillette St., S	te. #3			608) 781-					
City	State				f Person Doing		Da	ate Signed	
La Crosse	l W	1 54603	i-	1/20	1/11			6/9/2020	

State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Route to:	Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelo	Waste Mar oment Other □.	nagement [Form 4400-113A R	tev. 7-98
Facility/Project Nume	Remediation/Redevelor Local Grid Location of	of Well		Well Name	
mock's Surice Comes		U DN.	r. 🖁 🛱.	mw - (0	
Pacility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin	(estimated: []) or	Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No. Di	JR Well ID
acting Lactino, I willie of Diomocrity 1.0.		Long.			
acility ID				Date Well Installed 4 4	
24/143740	St. Plane		fl. E. S/C/N	12 12	11201
ype of Well	Section Location of W	aste/Source	(10) 12		d y y y
TATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	NW 1/4 of SE 1/4	of Sec. /8.T. 07	N, R. 22 0 W	Well Installed By: Name (nrst, inst) and
Well Code/_	Location of Well Rela	rive to Waste/Source	Gov. Lot Number	HIEX	
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds.	u 🗌 Upgradient	s Sidegradient		Badell State &	milleren
ourcefi. Apply _		n 🗆 Not Known		December 1	A MILES
Protective pipe, top elevation	O_fL MSL —		1. Cap and lock?		Ø Yes □]
	-0.5 R MSL -	100/	2. Protective cover p		4
ai i			a. Inside diameter		,
Lend surface elevation	_Q_fLMSL		b. Length:		/-
		15 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	c. Material:		Steel 1
Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	Lor Z_ IL				Other 🗆
2. USCS classification of soil near screen	n 36	Park Market	d. Additional prot	ection?	🗆 Yes 📻 🛚
GP GM GC GW S		/ B B/ /	If yes, describe		_
SM □ SC □ MIL□ MH□ C	T b CH 🗆			Be	antonite 🗆
Bedrock	1	M M \	3. Surface scal:		oncrete M
3. Sieve analysis performed?	res DINo				Other 🗆
4. Drilling method used: Rot.	агу □ 50		Material between	well casing and protective p	
Hollow Stem Au	The second secon		Y. WILLIAM DELWOON		entonite 🗷
	her 🗆 🛴	1881 1888 1		В	Other 🗆
	IICI C MENT			a Granda/Chinad D	
5. Drilling fluid used: Water 0 2	Air M A1	M M	. Annular space sea		
	lone DI 99	1888 B888		nd weight Bontonite-sun	
51mmg 131m 2 0 3 14	otte du >>			nd weight Bentonite	
16. Drilling additives used?	es DINo			te Bentonite-ceme	
	7	1893 BBB	cF1	volume added for any of the	
Describe			f. How installed:		Tremie 🗆
7. Source of water (attach analysis, if requi	inad):	1883 1883		Tremie p	umped [
7. Source of water (master stratysis, it requi	iou).				Gravity 🖼
		1881 1881 6	. Bentonite seal:		
n e	7	W W	b. □1/4 in. ∭3	/8 in. □1/2 in. Bentonit	
. Bentonite seal, top ft. MSI	or ft.		c	-	Other []
	1.		Fig	: Manufacturer, product na	
Fine sand, top fr. MSI	or4.0 ft.				
	\		a 0450	fo-60	_
Filter pack, top ft. MSL	or 4.2 ft.	12 12 /	b. Volume added	ft3	
				l: Manufacturer, product na	ime & mesh
Screen joint, top ft. MSL	or		a OHTO	#5	5
order Journal or and a second	-		b. Volume added	ft ³	
Well bottom ft MSL	or 15 n.	9		Flush threaded PVC schedu	ile 40 🖼
Well Bollotti				Flush threaded PVC schedu	
Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL	or 15 a-	人國人	1		Other 🗆
Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL		10	. Screen material: _	- 6	CH 40
Borehole, bottom ft. MSL	n 15 As	10	1905		
Borehole, bottom ft. MSL	011-71		a. Screen type:		ory cut 🚺
Borehole diameter 8.25 in.	`			Continuo	CARGO PAGE C
Borehole, diameter _ D_ in.		1		Mana Plan	Other [
1 1			b. Manufacturer _	Mars + Cak	
O.D. well casing _ 2.2 in.			c. Slot size:		0.00
			d. Slotted length:		_10
I.D. well casing2_0 in.		11	. Backfill material (t	elow filter pack):	None 🔛
			100 100		Other [
reby certify that the information on this fo			The state of the s		

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on those forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:

☐ Verification Only o	of Fill an	d Seal			nking Water ste Managem	ent	=	Vatershed/Wa Other:	stewater	[X] Remed	iation/Redevelopmel	
1. Well Location Inform	nation	SUMBUSA	SHE		A THE TANK	2. Fac	lity	/ Owner Info	ormation			
	WI Unique Removed	Well # of Well	H	сар#		Facility	Nam		Service Corner	and the Workship of the		
MILWAUKEE			$=$ \perp			Facility	ID (F	ID or PWS)				
Lattitude / Longitude (Degr	rees and M		ethod C	code (se	ee instruction	s)			241143760	0		
43_ • 4.05		'N				License	/Perr	nit/Monitoring	#			
87 • 56.03		·w										
1/1/2 NW 1/4 SE	- Is	ection	Towns	hin k	Range [v] E	Original	Well	Owner				
or Gov't Lot #		18	7		A LA	- 1		Ros	lyn Henderson			
		10		N	22 U v	Present	Well	Owner				
Well Street Address								Ro	slyn Hendersor	1		
1711 W Center Street				LAZAH 7	IP Code	Mailing	Addr	ess of Presen	t Owner			
Well City, Village or Town Milwaukee									9782 N A	rrowwood R	oad	
man to the second secon				5320	06-	City of I	rese	nt Owner		State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name				Lot #				Mequ	ion	WI	53092-	
Reason For Removal From	- Onedan	MAIL Linione	Molf #	of Dan	lacement Wel	4. Pur	np, L	iner, Screen	n, Casing & S	ealing Mate	rial	
	Service	VVI CINQUE	A A CHI M	or repr	accinent we			piping remov	w43		Yes No [x]N	
Sampling Complete		-	0.250050			-			r o u r	F	Yes No [x]	
3. Well / Drillhole / Bor	ACTOR MARKET STREET	Park Special County County		Data /		CONC		moved?				
[X] Monitoring Well	Ong	ginai Cons			mm/dd/yyyy)			moved?		ſx		
Water Well				1/2010		_	Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes No N/A					
Borehole / Drillhole		Well Con		n Repoi	rt is available,	Was	casir	ng cut off belo	w surface?			
	Pic	east attac				Did s	ealin	g material rise	e to surface?	[X	Yes No No	
Construction Type:			_	7		Did r	nater	ial settle after	24 hours?		Yes [X] No IN	
X Drilled D	Oriven (San	dpoint)	L	Dug		l i	f yes,	was hole reto	opped?	<i></i> L	Yes No X	
Other (specify):						- If bei	ntonit water	e chips were u from a known	sed, were they safe source?	nydrated	Yes No [x]	
Formation Type:									g Sealing Materi			
[X] Unconsolidated Form	ation		Bedrocl	k		□ c	ondu	tor Pipe-Grav	ity Conduc	tor Pipe-Pum	ped	
Total Well Depth From Gro					(in)	— 🗆 <u>s</u>	creen	ed & Poured	[x] Other (8	Explain): Gra	vity	
rotal trois popul rions of	15	00 (11.)	on g Di	diridita	2	Sealing	Contraction from	nite Chips)				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i		Ca	sina De	pth (ft.)	`			ement Grout		Clay-Sar	id Slurry (11 lb./gal.	
and a minimum promotor (8.25		our Mark	sharry fare?	5			ement (Concr	rete) Grout		-Sand Slurry " "	
	& Year	[v]	Г	7		$\neg \neg \neg$	oncre	1,51	0.07 0.001	Bentonite		
Was well annular space gr	outed?	[X] Ye	s L	_l No	Unknow	m —			Monitoring Well E	***************************************		
If yes, to what depth (feet):	?	Depth to	Water	(feet)				ite Chips		entonite - Cem		
4					12.8	-		ar Bentonite	□ Ве	entonite - San	Slurry	
5. Material Used To Fill \	Not / Dail	holo	Title S		SHALLING S	From	1000	CHARGON CO.	11		1 1000	
TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IN COLUMN	790117 (2)1111	iioie		enemen.	retreated to	- N. J. B. C. B. C.	-	To (ft.)	lbs		-	
Bentonite Chips						Surfa	ace	15	24			
All agreements and a second se												
6. Comments	Sauce State		Hin.		11 - 10 00 64	L**-		e Avendreng				
Monitoring Well MW-7	+											
7. Supervision of World	(. 11		+7				DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm D		& Sealing	Licen	se#	Date of	Filling & S	ealing	(mm/dd/yyyy	/) Date Receive		ited By	
Rob Wilmoth - METCO	-					6/8/20						
Street or Route						Telephone	-300-3011	ber	Comments			
709 Gill	ette St., Ste	e. #3				(608)7						
City			tate	ZIP C	ode			Person Doing	Work	Da	te Signed	
La Crosse			WI	540	603-	1/2		1/	en		6/9/2020	

, and the second	Vatershed/Wastewater [_ Remediation/Redevelopm	ent Other	agement	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCT Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Mock's Surice Comes	Local Grid Location of V	r □s:	B.	Well Name W - 7
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin [(estimated:) or	Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well ID N
241143160	St. Plane Section Location of Was		fl. E. S/C/N	Date Well Installed 12/120 (mm d d y y y
Type of Well Code /	NW 1/4 of 58 1/4 0	Sec. /8.T. 07		Well Installed By: Name (first, last) and
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. Source ft. Apply	Location of Well Relative u	s 🗌 Sidegradient	Gov. Lot Number	Boden State Drilling
	O ft. MSL		. Cap and lock?	Ø Yes □ Ì
	-0.5 n MSL	H 5 2	. Protective cover p a. Inside diameter.	
C. Lend surface elevation	_Q_fLMSL_		b. Length:	
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	4 100000		c. Material:	Steel 🗷
12. USCS classification of soil near screen	300000	() () ()	d. Additional prot	ection? Other 🖸
GP GM GC GW SS	W 🗆 SP 🗆 🗎		If yes, describe	
Bedrock 🗆		3	. Surface scal:	Concrete
	es 🚺 No			Other 🗆
	iry 🗆 50	4	Material between	well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Au	ger #41			Bentonite 🗗
	ICI CO MANA		Amular space seal	
	Air 🗆 01			ud weight Bentonite-sand slurry
Drilling Mud 🗆 03 No	one 🕮 99	8	Lbs/gal m	nd weight Bentonite slurry
16. Drilling additives used?	es DYNo		% Bentonji	te Bentonite-cement grout 🗆
To Dining and the first	4	- c		volume added for any of the above Tremie
Describe		f	How installed:	Tremie 🗆 Tremie pumped 🗆
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if require	red):			Gravity 🖫
		DOOR RING	Bentonite seal:	a. Bentunite granules [
4.00	1 2 2 3 3		b. 1/4 in. M3	/8 in. 1/2 in. Bentonite chips 19
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. MSL	,		C	Other 🗆
F. Fine sand, topft MSL				Manufacturer, product name & mesh s
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSL	or4.2 ft.		b. Volume added	
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSL	or 5_n.		a OHTO	l: Manufacturer, product name & mesh
. Well bostom ft. MSL	or			Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 50
. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSL	or15_ft.		-	Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 Other Other
K. Borehole, bottom ft. MSL	or 15 ft	COOK STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Screen material: _ Screen type:	Factory cut
			i. Sciedityja	Continuous slot 🔲
_ Borehole, diameter _ \$_25 in.				Other 🗆
1. O.D. well casing _ 2.2 in.		1	. Slot size:	monoflex 0.00
I. I.D. well casing		• •	i. Slotted length: Backfill material (b	elow filter pack); None 🖼 1
			E - Wild III I	Other 🗆 🔋
hereby certify that the information on this fo	orm is true and correct to	the best of my know	edge.	

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and buresu. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., faither to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to:

Verification Only of Fill and Seal							. =	Vatershed/Wa	stewater [X]Remedia	ation/Rede	velopment		
1. Well Locati	SULUE	assisted as	linde lidstelle	11/4/2010	ESSENDING	vaste M	anage	men	`	Other:		EVEROSALIS:	SECTION AND A PERSON AND A PERS	uulitiitsate
County	ion intor		ne Well #	of	Hicap #		III III		2. Facility Facility Name	/ Owner Info	ormauon	Market His	Maray III	17 经组织制度
Removed Well						a Cinty I valin		Service Corner						
MILWAUKEE					Facility ID (F			- 191						
Lattitude / Longit		grees and		Method	Code	(see ins	structio	ons)			241143760			
43 - • -	4.05	—	— ,и	1					License/Pern	nit/Monitoring	#			
87 · 56.03 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·														
4/4 NW	14 SI	E	Section	Tow	nship	Range	⁹ [x]	E	Original Well		w			
or Gov't Lot # 18 7 N 22 W						Roslyn Henderson								
Well Street Addr	ress								Present Well					
1711 W Center	r Street								Electrica - Bulata		slyn Henderson			
Well City, Village	e or Town	1			Well	ZIP Co	de		Mailing Address of Present Owner					
Milwaukee					53	3206-			9782 N Arrowwood Road City of Present Owner State ZIP Code					
Subdivision Nan	ne				Lot#				City of Present Owner Meguon			State ZIP Code WI 53092-		
									4 Pump I					Physical and
Reason For Ren	noval Fro	m Service	e WI Uni	que Wel	# of Re	eplacem	ent W	ell	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material					
	Sampling Complete					Pump and piping removed?								
3. Well / Drilli	hole / Bo	THE PERSON NAMED IN	RELEGISION OF THE	A3500 HTTL-72	Se de				Liner(s) removed?					
[X] Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/y				ld/yyyy	1)	Screen removed?								
Water Well 12/			2/21/2010				Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A							
			If a Well C		ion Rep	ort is a	vailabl	e,	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes No N/A					
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.						Did sealing material rise to surface?								
Construction Ty					П.				Did material settle after 24 hours?					
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug						If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No X N/A If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated								
Other (spe	ecify):								with water	from a known	safe source?	liased	Yes 🔲	$_{NO}$ [X] $_{N/A}$
Formation Type);									The state of the s	g Sealing Material			
X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock						Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped								
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.)					Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity									
15 2						Sealing Materials								
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 8.25 Casing Depth (ft.) 5							Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)							
						Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Sturry " "								
Was well annula	ar space o	routed?	X	Yes	□ No		Unkno	nwo	Concre			Bentonite		
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet)								fonitoring Well Bon						
4 9.75						X Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry								
THE SALES OF THE S	= 00/A01/A01/	2000000000000	Name of the contract of the co	-3-1235c		9.13	HARRID		Some Section	Colored Street Street	LJ Bento	nne - Sand	Slurry	
5. Material Use	ed To Fill	Well / Di	rillhole		Hallein.				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	lbs			
Bentonite Chips					Surface	15	24							
			181											
6. Comments				U.A	3 1	770		K.	100	VALUE OF THE		Na Paris		
Monitoring V	Well MW-	-8											111111111	
7. Supervisio	n of Wo	rk					-		4741-762-7	100		DNR Use	Only	A STATE
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Fill					ling & Sealing	mm/dd/yyyy			ted By	200				
Rob Wilmoth -			w Oca		J1136 #		L 416 (J- 1 (6/8/2020	, (mandaryyy)	, Dans (toosived			V. Carrie
Street or Route								Te	elephone Num	ber	Comments			
	709 Gil	llette St.,	Ste. #3						608) 781-8					
City	p- 44460			State	ZIP	Code		11		Person Doing	Work	Dat	te Signed	
La Crosse WI 54603-					My alar				6/9/2020					

	Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment	Waste Management Other	MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION Form 4400-113A Rev. 7-98
Facility/Project Name Mock's Surice Come	Remediation/Redevelopment Local Grid Location of Well ft.		Well Name - 8
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No.	Local Grid Origin	mated:) or Well Location	Wis. Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No.
Facility ID 2 4 1 1 4 3 7 6 0	Si. Planeft	N, ft. E. S/C/N	Date Well Installed 2 2 1 20 10
Type of Well	Section Location of Waste/S	ource c. /8.T. 07 N.R. 22 A.E.	well Installed By: Name (first, last) and Firm
Well Code/	Location of Well Relative to	Waste/Source Gov. Lot Number	HIEX
Sourceft. Apply	d □ Downgradient n		Bodger State Drilling
A. Protective pipe, top elevation		1. Cap and lock?	Ø Yes □ No
5 , 1	-0.5 ft. MSL	2. Protective cover p	7
C. Land surface elevation	_Q_n_msl	b. Length:	/_ n.
D. Surface seal, bottom ft. MS	SLor / ft.	c. Material:	Steel 💆 0.4
12. USCS classification of soil near screen	#7-20/ATA	d. Additional pro	Cther ☐ (in) Lection? ☐ Yes ■ No
GP GM GC GW S		If yes, describe	District Control of the Control of t
SM SC ML MHO	TE CHO		Bentonite □ 30
Bedrock		3. Surface scal:	Concrete 01
1	Yes D No		Other 🗆
14. Drilling method used: Rot Hollow Stem Av	ary □ 50	4. Material between	well casing and protective pipe: Bentonite 2 30
	ther		Other D
-		5. Annular space sea	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
	Air□01	b Lbs/gal m	and weight Bentonite-sand slurry 35
Drilling Mud [] 03 N	Tane (# 99		nud weight Bentonite slurry 4 31
16. Drilling additives used?	Ves FWNo		te Bentonite-cement grout 🗆 50
To. Diming addition to the control of the control o	- 1	1023	volume added for any of the above
Describe		f. How installed:	
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if requ	ired):		Gravity 🗗 0 g
		6. Bentonite seal:	a. Bentunite granules 33
		b. □1/4 in. ₩3	3/8 in. 11/2 in. Bentonite chips 1 32
E. Bentonite seal, top ft. MS	L orft.	/ c.——	Other 🛘 🚛
F. Fine sand, top ft MSI	Lor4.0 ft.		Hanufacturer, product name & mesh size
G. Filter pack, top ft. MSI	or45n.	- M	ft ³
H. Screen joint, top ft. MSI	or 5 a.	8. Filter pack materi	
I. Well bottomft. MSI	or/5n.	b. Volume added 9. Well casing:	Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 💆 23
J. Filter pack, bottom ft. MSI	or 15 ft.		Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 24 Other Other
		10. Screen material:	SCH 40
K. Borchole, bottom	or/211	a. Screen type:	Factory cut 11 Continuous slot 01
L. Borehole, diameter _ 8.25 in.			Other 🗆 💸
M. O.D. well casing _ 2.2 in.		b. Manufacturer c. Slot size: d. Slotted length:	Monoflex. 0.010 in. 10 n.
N. I.D. well casing		11. Backfill material (
I hereby certify that the information on this i	orm is true and correct to the	best of my knowledge.	GP CAT
Signature/	Firm		
Dave Lencion	Senta	el Env. Sewices	

Please complete both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and return them to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. Completion of these reports is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file these forms may result in a forfeiture of between \$10 and \$25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on these forms is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be sent.